

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1275/2026

Liladhar

-----Appellant

Versus

Nikita

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinod Kumar Sihag

For Respondent(s) : -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL BENIWAL

Order

21/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to get instructions about the nature of alimony and/or the quantum of monetary consideration that was paid to the respondent- wife, as it is not borne out from her affidavit filed before the learned Family Court, other than simply stating that she has been paid one time alimony and maintenance to her satisfaction.
2. Post it on 07.05.2026.

(SUNIL BENIWAL),J

(ARUN MONGA),J