

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1275/2026

Liladhar
----Appellant

Versus

Nikita
----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinod Kumar Sihag
Mr. Gorkh Singh

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH

Order

07/05/2026

1. Apropos earlier order dated 21.04.2026 passed by this Court, no satisfactory response has come forth. In the peculiar premise, we deem it appropriate that the appellant shall remain personally present before this Court on the next date of hearing.
2. Post the matter on 02.07.2026.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

1-Love/-