

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1275/2026

Liladhar S/o Tarachand, Aged About 26 Years, R/o. Tehsil
Sardarshahar, District Churu, (Raj.).

----Appellant

Versus

Nikita W/o Liladhar, D/o Mukhram, R/o Nagrasari, Tehsil Nohar,
District Hanumangarh, (Raj.)

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinod Kumar Sihag.
For Respondent(s) : --

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA**

Order

02/07/2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Issue notice. Issue notice of stay application also, returnable on 22.07.2026.
3. Meanwhile, effect and operation of the judgment dated 02.12.2025 passed by the learned Additional District Judge No.1, Nohar, District Hanumangarh shall remain stayed to the extent of directing the appellant to deposit a sum of Rs.2,00,000/- in Fixed Deposit and to produce the slip thereof before the learned trial Court.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J