

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1275/2026
CNR: RJHC010223552026
URN: CMA / 2673U / 2026

Liladhar
----Appellant

Versus

Nikita
----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Sihag
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Suresh Nehra

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA**

Order

22/07/2026

Mr. Suresh Nehra appears on behalf of the sole respondent, therefore, service is complete. He seeks two weeks' time to complete the instructions.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter on 05.08.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall remain continue.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J (VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J